
Page B6

City Of Portland 
Invitation For Proposals

Proposals Due 2:00 P.M. On Various Dates
Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Purchases 
and Stores, Room 1313, Portland Building, 1120 SW Fifth 
Ave., Portland, OR 97204 for the (Commodities), (Equip
ment), (Projects) detailed below until 2:00 P.M. on the dates 
indicated.
Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the above 
address. For additional information, telephone Buyer at num
ber listed
Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposals listed 
herein, no proposal or bid will be considered unless accom
panied by a bid surety for an amount not less than ten percent 
(10%) of the aggregate amount of the proposal.
The City encourages bidding by MBEs and FBEs and will 
assist such firms to understand and participate in formal 
bidding processes.
Non-Discrimination: No proposal or bid will be considered 
unless bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Em
ployer as prescribed by Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City 
of Portland.

RFP 16 Furnishing Police Photo 08-22-95
Radar Services.
Contact Susan Akers, 823-5371.

Carlton Chayer 
Purchasing Agent

City Of Portland
Environmental Services

Brookside Wetland and Stream Enhancement Project 
Proposals Due 5:00 p.m., August 25, 1995

Request For Proposals
The City of Portland Bureau of Environmental Services re 
quests proposals from qualified consultants or consultant 
teams for design of stream and wetland enhancement, includ 
ing off-stream detention.
A complete description of the project, specific requirements 
and evaluation criteria for the proposal may be obtained from 
Ivy Frances, Bureau of Environmental Services, Room 400, 
1120 S. W. Fifth Ave., Portland, Or. 97204, (503) 823-5326. 
Proposals shall be received at that office until 5:00 p m 
August 25, 1995.
Proposals shall be reviewed by a consultant selection com
mittee in accordance with Chapter 5.68 of the City Code 
Interviews may be held with the highest rated firms.
Consultants shall be required to conform to the City MBE/ 
WBE and Equal Employment Opportunity Programs. The City 
of Portland is committed to increasing participation of minority 
and women owned businesses in its professional service 
contracting endeavors. Minority and women owned business
es are encouraged to submit proposals and other proposers 
are encouraged to utilize minority and women owned busi
nesses, where appropriate expertise exists.
Attention is called to Chapter 3.100 of the City of Portland 
Code relative to certification as an Equal Employment Oppor- 
unity Employer. Details of certification requirements are 

available from the Bureau of Purchases and Stores, Room 
313, 1120 S. W. Fifth Ave., Portland Or. 97204. (503) 823- 

6855.

Call For Bids 
Multnomah County

Bid No. B968-56-1011 Due Date A ugust 15, 1995 
NE Halsey Street & NE 223R D  At Fairview  Creek

Channel C hange, Tem porary  & Perm entant 
Erision Control. M easures, C ulvert Replacem ent

Pre-Bid Conference: None
Prequalification Required: In Reinforced Concrete & Struc
tural Steel Bridges And Grade Separation Structures.
Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 PM on the specified 
date above and will be publicly opened and read at 2:15 P.M., 
the same day, by Multnomah County Purchasing, 2505 S. E. 
11th Ave., Portland, Oregon
Plans and Specifications are filed with Multnomah County 
Purchasing and copies may be obtained from the above 
address for a $5.00 non-refundable fee. CHECKS AND 
MONEY ORDERS ONLY Plans and Specifications WILL 
NOT BE MAILED Within the Metropolitan, Tri-County 
area.
Prequalifications Of Bidders Shall be required pursuant to the 
Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board Adminis
trative Rules (AR 40,030). See above for project classes of 
work. Prequalification application, or proof of prequalification 
by the Oregon Department of Transportation, must be re
ceived by, or postmarked to, Multnomah County Purchasing 
no later than 10 days prior to the bid due date.
All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevail
ing wage law in ORS 279.350. Details of compliance are 
available from Multnomah County Purchasing, 2505 S. E.
11th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, 97202, (503) 248-5111., by 
contacting Jan M. Thompson
Contractors and subcontractors must be licensed for asbes
tos abatement work if the project involves working with 
asbestos as set forth in ORS 468.833.
No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a 
surety bond, certified check, or a cashiers check payable to 
Multnomah County for the amount equal to ten percent (10%) 
of the aggregate proposal. The successful bidder shall fur
nish a bond satisfactory to the board in the full amount of the 
contract.
Multnomah County reserves the right to reject any or all bids 
if not in compliance with all prescribed bidding procedures. 
Franna Hathaway, CPPB, Manager
Purchasing Section

Informational Advertisement 
Department Of Transportation 

Call For Bids
Sealed bids will be received until 9 a.m. on August 24,1995 for 
the project listed below:
County:
DESCHUTES City of Bend Sidewalk Project on various 

streets in the City of Bend. 0% DBE goal. 
Miscellaneous Highway Appurtenances. The
Department will hold a mandatory prebid 
meeting for all holders of bidding docu
ments at the City Hall in Bend at 10:00 a.m. 
on August 8,1995.

Plans, specifications and bid documents may be obtained in 
Room 1, Transportation Building, Salem, Oregon 97310. 
Plans may be ordered by phone at (503) 986-3720, or by 
facsimile at (503) 986-3224. There is a $20.00 charge for 
3lans and specifications per project. Prime contractors must 
oe prequalified ten days prior to the bid opening day. For 
additional information regarding pre-qualification, please con
tact Fran Neavoll, Program Section, at (503) 986-3877.
f your business is not certified as a Disadvantaged Business 
enterprise (DBE) or a Women Business Enterprise (WBE), 
3lease contact the Office of Minority, Women and Emerging 
Small Business at 155 Cottage, Salem, OR 97310, phone 
(503) 378-5651.

Executive Assistant
Planned Parenthood seeks a 

high energy, extremely orga
nized Executive Assistant. 
Answers multi-line phone sys
tem; performs extensive 
wordprocessing and coordi
nates building maintenance. 
Strong organizational skills 
and 2-4 years experience pro
viding support at an executive 
level requires. Send cover let
ter and resume to Allie 
Stickney, Planned Parent
hood, 3231 SE 50th, Portland 
OR 97206.

Head Start 
Teacher Assistant

AA Degree in (ECE) with one 
year paid experience in a pre
school program, or a (CDA) 
with two years experience. 
$7.84/Hr. Obtain application 
pkg., 9 am - 4 pm, Mon-Fri, 
EOC of Clark County, 10621 
NE Coxley Dr., Suite 207, 
Vancouver WA. 98662, (360) 
896-9912. Application dead
line is Wednesday, August 9, 
1995, 4 pm.

Administrative 
Aide II

City of Eugene-- 
2 positions available 

full-time $1,652-$2,029/mo. 
Part time $826-$1,014.50/mo

Full-time (40 hours/week) posi
tion in Engineering Division, 
part-time (20 hours/weekj 
position in Administrative Ser
vices Division. Both positions 
require minimum of one year 
general office experience and 
separate application packets. 
Closing Date: August 18, 
1995. Obtain application 
packets from Human Re
source and risk Services, 111 
Pearl St. Room 101, Eugene 
OR 97401. (503) 687-5061. 
AA/EOE

Information Systems
Consultant

Oregon Department of Trans
portation seeks experienced 
applicants for position in Sa
lem. Will provide technical 
consultant services to Depart
ment regions and branches 
and manage the computer 
software application develop
ment projects that result from 
those consultations. Requires 
two years of experience equiv
alent to a Systems Analyst 2, 
Systems and Programming 
Supervisor 2, Data Base Ad
ministrator, or related work 
managing large scale infor
mation systems projects, 
which included analyzing or
ganizational needs, problem
solving, implementing cost 
effective solutions, and using 
effective verbal and written 
communication skills.

Salary $3008 - $4009/month + 
benefits. Contact ODOT Re
cruitment at (503) 986-4030 
(TTY 986-3854) for required 
application packet. Complet
ed application materials must 
be received by August 14, 
1995. ODOT is an AA/EEO 
Employer committed to a di
verse workforce.

NURSING

BlueCross BlueShield 
of Oregon

HMO Oregon

Medicare Medical
Review Analyst II

The medicare Medical Review 
Analyst II is responsible for 
performing medical review 
activities on Medicare claims 
received from providers to 
assure application of benefits 
according to HCFA coverage 
criteria.

Requirements include current 
licensure as a registered 
nurse in the state of Oregon 
with a minimum of three years 
current work experience in an 
acute care medical/surgery 
setting, strong computerskills 
and excellent oral and written 
communication skills.

Qualified candidates must have 
the ability to diagnose com
plex medical claim problems 
as well as the ability to inter- 
pret/apply regulation and 
guidelines for specific situa
tions.

For more information about 
current openings call our 

Job Information Line: 
1-800-231-1617. 

Pre-employment drug screen
ing required. To assure your 
resume is processed imme
diately, place the position 
number or job title at the 
top of your resume or in 
your cover letter. Send re
sume to:

Blue Cross and
Blue Shield of O regon/ 

HMO O regon
Human Resources Dept.,

3rd fir
100 S.W Market 

Portland, OR 97201
TDD# 225-6780

Equal Opportunity Employer

Cost Analyst:
Local well established eastside 

Portland company seeks per
son with 2-3 years experience 
in monitoring and analyzing 
inventory costs for a manu
facturing company. Must have 
excellent quantitative and an
alytical skills, data process
ing experience, and knowl
edge of Bills of Material. Use 
of IBM systems a plus, com
petitive salary, excellent fringe
benefits. Equal Opportunity 
Employer. Send detailed re
sume to: Michaels, P.O. Box 
13010, Portland, Oregon 
97213. Hours 8:00am - 
4:30pm M-F, full time.

Janitor
Local MFG CO. Seeking Jani

tor for whse envir. Hours Fri
day - Sunday 7:00 AM - 7; 15 
PM or Mon - Thurs 5:30 PM - 
4:00 AM. Start $6.00 - $6.40 
Hour. Review and benefits 
after 90 days. Please apply 
M-F Between 1 -5 PM or send 
resume to 3580 NE Broad
way, Portland OR 97232. We 
Are An Equal Opportunity 
Employer.

Public Notice
The Oregon Convention Center will be celebrating its fifth 
birthday September 9 and 10 with an outdoor’ summer 
picnic Picnic By The Points”. One of the purposes of the 
celebration is to thank the adjoining neighbors and busi
nesses for their patience and cooperation. Entertainment 
featuring Portland's top blues and gospel artists, local 
Northeast neighborhood food booths, and fun activities for 
the entire family will highlight the weekend.
The OCC is planning to donate a percentage of the gate 
receipts as a gift to two or three local non-profit agencies 
located in the first opportunity area. A committee of North/ 
Northeast neighbors, including members of MERC and 
Metro has been established to select the benefiting agen- 
CI6S.

The committee has established the following criteria which 
it will use as a basis of selection:

Agency must be housed/headquartered in the first 
opportunity area;
Agency must submit history, mission statement, tar
geted population, size of organization, results of ef
forts, sources of funding, current budget;
A brief narrative on agency letterhead.

Agencies dealing with Youth-At-Risk, employment and job 
training, or improving neighborhood livability will receive 
first consideration. Information must be received no later 
than 5:00 PM. Friday, August 11,1995, at Oregon Conven
tion Center, 111 NE MLK Jr. Blvd., Portland, OR 97232. For 
further information, please contact Lynda Grice Event 
Coordinator, 284-5293.

Advertisement For Bids
Sealed bids for McArthur Court Exterior Repair Project, Uni
versity of Oregon, Eugene, Oregon, will be received by the 
Oregon State Board of Higher Education at University of 

[ Oregon, Physical Plant Department, Conference Room 2, 
1295 Franklin Boulevard, Eugene, Oregon until 4:00 p.m.’ 
August 24,1995, and then publicly opened and read aloud by 
the Undersigned or his designated representative.
Briefly, the project includes exterior facade vine removal, 

i cleaning, repairs, window renovation, painting, and lighting to 
an athletic pavilion, including preparation, minor demolition 
scaffolding, and/or lifts.
Bids will be received on a lump-sum basis for the Work as 
shown on the Drawings and as described in the Specifica
tions. One (1) set of the Project Manual may be obtained from 
Söderström Architects, P.C., 1200 N. W. Front Avenue Suite 
410, Portland, Oregon 97209, 503/228-5617 by bidders onlv

| upon deposit of $25.00.
Deposits will be refunded for documents returned in “good 
condition within two weeks after opening of bids.
The Project Manual may be examined at the University of

I Physical Plant, Eugene; Daily Journal of Commerce
Plan Center, Portland; Construction Data, Portland; Eugene 
Builder s Exchange, Eugene; Salem Contractor’s Exchange,

, Salem, Oregon Contractor Plan Center, Clackamas; Con- 
struction Data Plan Center, Portland; Oregon Builder’s Ex-
change, Roseburg; and Impact Business Consultants Port
land.
All bidders must comply with the requirements of the prevail
ing wage law in ORS 279.350.
No bid will be considered unless fully completed in the manner 
provided in the "Instructions to Bidders” upon the Bid Form 
provided and accompanied by Bid Security.
A mandatory examination of the site and conditions will be 
made at 10:00 a.m., August 9,1995. Bidders shall meet with 
the Owner s Representative at the Physical Plant Office prior 

| to the required examination.
Oregon State Board Of Higher Education
By Weldon Ihrig 
Vice Chancellor 
Finance and Administration 
Eugene, Oregon

Sub-Bids Requested
Multnomah County Central Library Renovation 

Partial Rebid
(Ornamental Metal, Millwork, Join Sealers, Wood Doors, 

Accordion Fire Doors, Entrances & Storefronts, Wood Windows, 
Glazing, Wail & Corner Guards, Identifying Devices, Lockers 
Metal Shelving, Compact Shelving, and Window Treatment)’

Bid Date: August 15,1995 • 2:00 PM
10 Day Advance Prequalification with Multnomah County 

Required for bids in excess of $50,000

HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY OF OREGON

1300 SW 6th Ave. • P.O. Box 1300 • Portland, Oregon 97207 
Bid Phone: 503-221-8811 Fax Number: 503-221-8934

Oregon License #28417
Weareanequalopportunityemployerandrequestsub-bidsandmaterialproposals 
from all interested firms including disadvantaged, minority, women, disabled 
veterans or emerging small business enterprises.

Sub-Bids Requested
Sub-Bids and Material Quotes Requested 
Lincoln Park Sanitary Sewer System #40 

Bids to us by 10:00am August 8th 
(Bid Date August 8,1995)

Moore Excavation, Inc.
P.0. Box 30569 Portland, OR 97230 

Phone: (503) 252-1180 Fax (503) 252-1730 
We are an equal opportunity employer and request sub-bids from 
disadvantaged, women, and emerging small business enterpris

es. CCB#28397


